THE JUDICIAL COUNCIL OF THE SECOND CIRCUIT

X	
In the Matter of the Recall Appointment of	
Cecelia G. Morris,	ORDER OF RECALL
United States Bankruptcy Judge, R	Letired
	d by this Judicial Council that the services of a retired ne Southern District of New York, and
	retired from service and has consented to serve as a t to the regulations promulgated by the Judicial
	AT, pursuant to 28 U.S.C. §155(b), Cecelia G. Morris is Bankruptcy Judge in the Southern District of New York ecember 31, 2024.
	For the Judicial Council of the Second Circuit:
	/s/ Debra Ann Livingston Debra Ann Livingston Chief Judge

Dated: January 10, 2024 New York, New York